
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  T1  1   Denver 289  288  287       864  E 

T3  T1  2   Pepperdine 290  287  290       867  +3 
1  3  3   Washington 284  294  293       871  +7 
9  7  4   Grand Canyon 295  288  289       872  +8 

T3  T8  5   New Mexico 290  294  289       873  +9 
T7  T4  6   New Mexico State 292  288  298       878  +14 
T7  T8  7   Arizona 292  292  295       879  +15 
T3  T4  8   Kansas State 290  290  309       889  +25 
T3  6  9   Colorado State  290  292  313       895  +31 
10  10  10   Northern Arizona  298  293  306       897  +33 
11  11  11   Wyoming, U. of 320  303  317       940  +76 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Branch Law Firm/Dick McGuire
UNM Championship Course

Albuquerque, NM
2021 Branch Law/Dick McGuire and 2021 Branch Law/Dick McGuire 

Dates: Apr 11 - Apr 12 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   Carly Strole  Grand Canyon  69   70  69       208  -8   
T2 2   Camille Enright  Denver  71   68  72       211  -5   
4 3   Kaleiya Romero  Pepperdine  71   69  72       212  -4   

T8 4   Tagiralani Luafalealo  Grand Canyon  74   68  72       214  -2   
1 T5   Niamh McSherry  Kansas State  66   71  78       215  -1   

T10 T5   Myah McDonald  New Mexico  72   71  72       215  -1   
T5 7   Therese Warner  Arizona  69   72  75       216  E   
T8 T8   Ekaterina Malakhova  Northern Arizona  71   71  75       217  +1   
T16 T8   Caroline Hwang  Pepperdine  73   72  72       217  +1   
T16 T8   Alyson Bean  Denver  73   72  72       217  +1   
T23 T8   Caroline Jordaan *  Denver  74   72  71       217  +1   
T12 T8   Elina Saksa *  UNLV  68   76  73       217  +1   
T5 T13   Andrea Bergsdottir  Colorado State  72   69  77       218  +2   
T12 T13   Rino Sasaki  Washington  71   73  74       218  +2   
T12 T13   Amelia McKee  New Mexico State  73   71  74       218  +2   
T27 T13   Napat Lertsadwattana  New Mexico  72   75  71       218  +2   
T16 T13   Lion Higo  Pepperdine  72   73  73       218  +2   
T10 T18   Camille Boyd  Washington  71   72  76       219  +3   
T31 T18   YuSang Hou  Arizona  74   74  71       219  +3   
T23 T18   Lauren Lehigh  New Mexico  73   73  73       219  +3   
T31 T18   Anna Zanusso  Denver  73   75  71       219  +3   
T16 T18   Veronica Joels *  UNLV  72   73  74       219  +3   
T23 T23   Alexandra Quihuis  New Mexico State  74   72  74       220  +4   
T31 T23   Brittany Kwon  Washington  70   78  72       220  +4   
T27 T23   Megan Dennis  Pepperdine  74   73  73       220  +4   
T31 T23   Katarina Drocarova  Denver  75   73  72       220  +4   
T40 T27   Ya Chun Chang  Arizona  74   76  72       222  +6   
T43 T27   Stefanie Deng  Washington  74   77  71       222  +6   
T16 T29   Sofia Torres  Colorado State  71   74  78       223  +7   
T5 T29   Karen Miyamoto  New Mexico State  71   70  82       223  +7   
T16 T31   Reid Isaac  Kansas State  72   73  79       224  +8   
T48 T31   Carolina Sandstrom  Grand Canyon  78   74  72       224  +8   
T43 T31   Caroline Jansson  New Mexico  75   76  73       224  +8   
T23 T34   Napua Glossner  Kansas State  76   70  79       225  +9   
T40 T34   Alison Gastelum  New Mexico State  75   75  75       225  +9   
T12 T34   Martha Lewis  Washington  72   72  81       225  +9   
T31 T34   Mary Weinstein  Denver  72   76  77       225  +9   
T31 T38   Eliska Kocourkova  Northern Arizona  77   71  78       226  +10   
T27 T38   Serena Chon *  New Mexico  75   72  79       226  +10   
T38 T40   Panchalika Arphamongkol  Colorado State  74   75  78       227  +11   
T56 T40   Haley Vargas  Kansas State  76   78  73       227  +11   
T48 T40   Aleksandra Chekalina  Northern Arizona  77   75  75       227  +11   
T38 T40   Ashley Croft  Northern Arizona  73   76  78       227  +11   
T40 T40   Kamie Hamada *  New Mexico  79   71  77       227  +11   

T52 T45   Suthavee Chanachai  New Mexico State  74   79  75       228  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T43 T45   Reese Guzman  Pepperdine  75   76  77       228  +12   
T31 T45   Chloe Lauer  New Mexico  73   75  80       228  +12   
T48 T45   Siripatsorn Patchana  Grand Canyon  76   76  76       228  +12   
T48 T49   Caitlyn Skavdahl  Wyoming, U. of  80   72  77       229  +13   
T16 T49   Gile Bite Starkute  Arizona  75   70  84       229  +13   
T43 51   Gabby Minier  Colorado State  77   74  80       231  +15   
T52 T52   Arantza Armas *  New Mexico State  76   77  79       232  +16   
T52 T52   Cristiana Ciasca *  Wyoming, U. of  76   77  79       232  +16   
T43 T52   Madeleine Laux *  UNLV  79   72  81       232  +16   
T52 T55   Tomine Bjerkelo  Colorado State  73   80  81       234  +18   
60 T55   Maya Benita  Arizona  79   78  77       234  +18   

T27 T55   Reva Morris *  New Mexico  71   76  87       234  +18   
T56 58   Heather Fortushniak  Kansas State  78   76  81       235  +19   
T58 59   Samantha Hui  Wyoming, U. of  80   76  80       236  +20   
T62 60   Jessica Zapf  Wyoming, U. of  81   78  79       238  +22   
T58 61   Payton Fehringer  Grand Canyon  76   80  83       239  +23   
T62 62   Klara Kucharova  Northern Arizona  80   79  81       240  +24   
61 63   Alexis Linam *  Grand Canyon  81   77  83       241  +25   

T62 64   Morgan Ryan  Wyoming, U. of  82   77  83       242  +26   
65 65   Erin Sargent  Wyoming, U. of  79   83  81       243  +27   
66 66   Lorel Hayward *  Northern Arizona  79   84  81       244  +28   
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Branch Law Firm/Dick McGuire
UNM Championship Course

Albuquerque, NM
2021 Branch Law/Dick McGuire and 2021 Branch Law/Dick McGuire 

Dates: Apr 11 - Apr 12 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Denver 289 288 287 864

2 Camille Enright (4) 71 68 72 211

T8 Alyson Bean (5) 73 72 72 217

T18 Anna Zanusso (3) 73 75 71 219

T23 Katarina Drocarova (1) 75 73 72 220

T34 Mary Weinstein (2) 72 76 77 225

2 Pepperdine 290 287 290 867

3 Kaleiya Romero (5) 71 69 72 212

T8 Caroline Hwang (3) 73 72 72 217

T13 Lion Higo (1) 72 73 73 218

T23 Megan Dennis (4) 74 73 73 220

T45 Reese Guzman (2) 75 76 77 228

3 Washington 284 294 293 871

T13 Rino Sasaki (2) 71 73 74 218

T18 Camille Boyd (3) 71 72 76 219

T23 Brittany Kwon (5) 70 78 72 220

T27 Stefanie Deng (1) 74 77 71 222

T34 Martha Lewis (4) 72 72 81 225

4 Grand Canyon 295 288 289 872

1 Carly Strole (3) 69 70 69 208

4 Tagiralani Luafalealo (1) 74 68 72 214

T31 Carolina Sandstrom (4) 78 74 72 224

T45 Siripatsorn Patchana (5) 76 76 76 228

61 Payton Fehringer (2) 76 80 83 239

5 New Mexico 290 294 289 873

T5 Myah McDonald (4) 72 71 72 215

T13 Napat Lertsadwattana (1) 72 75 71 218

T18 Lauren Lehigh (3) 73 73 73 219

T31 Caroline Jansson (2) 75 76 73 224

T45 Chloe Lauer (5) 73 75 80 228

6 New Mexico State 292 288 298 878

T13 Amelia McKee (3) 73 71 74 218

T23 Alexandra Quihuis (4) 74 72 74 220

T29 Karen Miyamoto (1) 71 70 82 223

T34 Alison Gastelum (5) 75 75 75 225

T45 Suthavee Chanachai (2) 74 79 75 228

7 Arizona 292 292 295 879

7 Therese Warner (1) 69 72 75 216

T18 YuSang Hou (2) 74 74 71 219

T27 Ya Chun Chang (4) 74 76 72 222

T49 Gile Bite Starkute (3) 75 70 84 229

T55 Maya Benita (5) 79 78 77 234
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Kansas State 290 290 309 889

T5 Niamh McSherry (2) 66 71 78 215

T31 Reid Isaac (1) 72 73 79 224

T34 Napua Glossner (4) 76 70 79 225

T40 Haley Vargas (3) 76 78 73 227

58 Heather Fortushniak (5) 78 76 81 235

9 Colorado State 290 292 313 895

T13 Andrea Bergsdottir (4) 72 69 77 218

T29 Sofia Torres (3) 71 74 78 223

T40 Panchalika Arphamongkol (2) 74 75 78 227

51 Gabby Minier (1) 77 74 80 231

T55 Tomine Bjerkelo (5) 73 80 81 234

10 Northern Arizona 298 293 306 897

T8 Ekaterina Malakhova (1) 71 71 75 217

T38 Eliska Kocourkova (4) 77 71 78 226

T40 Ashley Croft (2) 73 76 78 227

T40 Aleksandra Chekalina (3) 77 75 75 227

62 Klara Kucharova (5) 80 79 81 240

11 Wyoming, U. of 320 303 317 940

T49 Caitlyn Skavdahl (2) 80 72 77 229

59 Samantha Hui (5) 80 76 80 236

60 Jessica Zapf (4) 81 78 79 238

64 Morgan Ryan (3) 82 77 83 242

65 Erin Sargent (1) 79 83 81 243
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Caroline Jordaan (Denver) 74 72 71 217

T8 Elina Saksa (UNLV ) 68 76 73 217

T18 Veronica Joels (UNLV ) 72 73 74 219

T38 Serena Chon (New Mexico) 75 72 79 226

T40 Kamie Hamada (New Mexico) 79 71 77 227

T52 Arantza Armas (New Mexico State) 76 77 79 232

T52 Madeleine Laux (UNLV ) 79 72 81 232

T52 Cristiana Ciasca (Wyoming, U. of) 76 77 79 232

T55 Reva Morris (New Mexico) 71 76 87 234

63 Alexis Linam (Grand Canyon) 81 77 83 241

66 Lorel Hayward (Northern Arizona ) 79 84 81 244

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 


	Final - Team
	Final - Individual
	Final - Teams with players

